PRAIRIE MEADOWS - August 21, 2009 - Race 10
CLAIMING - Quarter Horse

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 123 Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs.

Claiming Price $6,250, if for $5,000, allowed 3 Ibs. (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $6,250 - $5,000
Three Hundred Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (No Pokey Okey - 15.112 - August 26, 2012)

Purse: $9,000

Available Money: $9,000
Value of Race: $9,000 1st $5,400, 2nd $1,800, 3rd $1,080, 4th $450, 5th $270
Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast

Off at: 10:27 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
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Zoom Diamond Runner (Pinon, David)
This Fishers Fast (Wellington, Thomas)
Judy Seven (Byrd, Thomas)

Menaza (Leggett, Tad)

Jj Dashin Hawk (lves, William)

Kiddo O Toole (Smith, Stormy)
Redneck Filly (Guillory, Henry)

Drivin Me Nuts (Lantz, Jesse)

My Big City Lights (Williams, Dylan)

| Dash Now (Vega, Jesse)

Wgt MIE PP
123 BL bf 3
123 BLb 2
123 BLbf 10
123 BL bf 1
123 BLbfk 4
126 Bb 5
123 Lb 8
120 BLb 6
129 Bb 9
126 BLb 7

Start  Str
ll
2Head
5Head
3Head
71/2
6Head
4112
81

10
91/2

O NN DA WOOU

=
o

Fin
11
21/2
3Neck
41
5No'se
63/4
7Nose
81/2
91 3/4

10

Odds

2.20*
3.00
2.90

10.50
8.60

46.10
33.20
14.60
25.30

16.10

Ind. Time Sp. In.

15.453
15.570
15.643
15.683
15.828
15.835
15.926
15.938
16.015
16.249

EQUIBASE

Vi

102
98
95
94
89
89
86
85
83
75

COMPANY

=

ideo Race Repla:

Comments

good speed, held well
bumped start, rallied
finished well

no mishap

outrun

failed to menace
outfinished

no factor

steadied late

lacked room 1/16th pl

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Zoom Diamond Runner, Sorrel Gelding, by Shazoom out of Miss Diamond Runner, by Runaway Winner. Foaled Mar 04, 2006 in Oklahoma.
Breeder: Sunflower Supply Co. Winning Owner: Alonso Orozco

Claiming Prices: 3 -Zoom Diamond Runner: $5,000; 2 - This Fishers Fast: $6,250; 10 - Judy Seven: $6,250; 1 - Menaza: $6,250; 4 - Jj
Dashin Hawk: $6,250; 5 - Kiddo O Toole: $6,250; 8 - Redneck Filly: $5,000; 6 - Drivin Me Nuts: $5,000; 9 - My Big City
Lights: $6,250; 7 - | Dash Now: $6,250;

Total WPS Pool: $10,242

Pgm Horse Win  Place Show Wager Type inning Numbers Payoff Pool
3 Zoom Diamond Runner 6.40 3.80 2.80 $2.00 Exacta 3-2 21.60 6,863
2 This Fishers Fast 4.60 2.60  $2.00 Quinella 2-3 22.20 734

10  Judy Seven 3.00 $2.00 Trifecta 3-2-10 144.60 7,234

$2.00 Pick 3 3-5-3 (3 correct) 106.60 1,870
$2.00 Daily Double 5-3 16.60 1,248
$2.00 Pick 4 7-3-5-3 (4 correct) 1,845.00 1,155
$2.00 Superfecta 3-2-10-1 400.40 6,285

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm Horse Name Start  Str Fin
3  Zoom Diamond Runner 1 1! 1!
2 This Fishers Fast 8 2! 2!

10  Judy Seven 5 5134 gtz
1 Menaza 9 3! 4134
4 JjDashin Hawk 3 72 5234
5  Kiddo O Toole 4 gl34 234
8  Redneck Filly 2 gtus 4312
6  Drivin Me Nuts 7 g2 12 g3 12
9 My Big City Lights 6 10* o*

7 1 Dash Now 10 9312 qp534

Trainers: 3 - Flores, Andreena; 2 - Bohner, Verle; 10 - Almanza, Bonifacio; 1 - Hardy, Edward; 4 - Weeder, Tim; 5 - Clevenger, Carl; 8 - Goedken, Lisa; 6 -
Ness, John; 9 - Gubas, Jim; 7 - Wessels, Regina

Owners: 3 -Alonso Orozco; 2 -Randy L. Garrett; 10 -Manny Silva; 1 - Robeson, H. B. and Luz; 4 -Jess Kalma; 5 -David C. Gonzalez; 8 - Goedken, Lisa M.
and Steger, James R.; 6 - J K Running Horses LLC; 9 -V. David Stone; 7 -Kevin Heims;

Footnotes

ZOOM DIAMOND RUNNER showed good speed and held well. THIS FISHERS FAST was bumped at the start and rallied. JUDY SEVEN finished well.
MENAZA had no mishap. JJ DASHIN HAWK was outrun. KIDDO O TOOLE failed to menace. REDNECK FILLY was outfinished. DRIVIN ME NUTS proved
no factor. MY BIG CITY LIGHTS was steadied late. | DASH NOW lacked room at the sixteenth marker.
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