## PRAIRIE MEADOWS - August 21, 2009 - Race 10

CLAIMING - Quarter Horse

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 123 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs.

Claiming Price \$6,250, if for \$5,000, allowed 3 lbs. (NW2 L) **Claiming Price:** \$6,250 - \$5,000 Three Hundred Yards On The Dirt **Track Record:** (No Pokey Okey - 15.112 - August 26, 2012)

**Purse:** \$9,000

Available Money: \$9,000

Value of Race: \$9,000 1st \$5,400, 2nd \$1,800, 3rd \$1,080, 4th \$450, 5th \$270

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast

Off at: 10:27 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
25May09 6RP2	3	Zoom Diamond Runner (Pinon, David)	123	BL bf	3	1	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	2.20*	15.453	102	good speed, held well
8Aug09 <sup>7</sup> PRM <sup>3</sup>	2	This Fishers Fast (Wellington, Thomas)	123	BL b	2	8	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3.00	15.570	98	bumped start, rallied
27Jul09 10PRM8	10	Judy Seven (Byrd, Thomas)	123	BL bf	10	5	5 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	2.90	15.643	95	finished well
31Jul09 <sup>10</sup> PRM <sup>5</sup>	1	Menaza (Leggett, Tad)	123	BL bf	1	9	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	10.50	15.683	94	no mishap
17Jul09 <sup>1</sup> ARP <sup>3</sup>	4	Jj Dashin Hawk (Ives, William)	123	BL bfk	4	3	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Nose</sup>	8.60	15.828	89	outrun
3Aug09 <sup>7</sup> PRM <sup>7</sup>	5	Kiddo O Toole (Smith, Stormy)	126	Вb	5	4	6 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>3/4</sup>	46.10	15.835	89	failed to menace
8Aug09 <sup>7</sup> PRM <sup>5</sup>	8	Redneck Filly (Guillory, Henry)	123	Lb	8	2	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>Nose</sup>	33.20	15.926	86	outfinished
3Aug09 <sup>7</sup> PRM <sup>5</sup>	6	Drivin Me Nuts (Lantz, Jesse)	120	BL b	6	7	8 <sup>1</sup>	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	14.60	15.938	85	no factor
3Aug09 11PRM1	9	My Big City Lights (Williams, Dylan)	129	Вb	9	6	10	9 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	25.30	16.015	83	steadied late
7Aug09 8PRM5	7	I Dash Now (Vega, Jesse)	126	BL b	7	10	9 <sup>1/2</sup>	10	16.10	16.249	75	lacked room 1/16th pl
Run-Up: 0 feet												

Winner: Zoom Diamond Runner, Sorrel Gelding, by Shazoom out of Miss Diamond Runner, by Runaway Winner. Foaled Mar 04, 2006 in Oklahoma.

Breeder: Sunflower Supply Co. Winning Owner: Alonso Orozco

Claiming Prices: 3 - Zoom Diamond Runner: \$5,000; 2 - This Fishers Fast: \$6,250; 10 - Judy Seven: \$6,250; 1 - Menaza: \$6,250; 4 - Jj

Dashin Hawk: \$6,250; 5 - Kiddo O Toole: \$6,250; 8 - Redneck Filly: \$5,000; 6 - Drivin Me Nuts: \$5,000; 9 - My Big City

Lights: \$6,250; 7 - I Dash Now: \$6,250;

Total WPS Pool: \$10,242

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Zoom Diamond Runner	6.40	3.80	2.80	\$2.00 Exacta	3-2	21.60	6,863
2	This Fishers Fast		4.60	2.60	\$2.00 Quinella	2-3	22.20	734
10	Judy Seven			3.00	\$2.00 Trifecta	3-2-10	144.60	7,234
	•				\$2.00 Pick 3	3-5-3 (3 correct)	106.60	1,870
					\$2.00 Daily Double	5-3	16.60	1,248
					\$2.00 Pick 4	7-3-5-3 (4 correct)	1,845.00	1,155
					\$2.00 Superfecta	3-2-10-1	400.40	6,285

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r ust i criorinance Ranning Line i review									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str	Fin					
3	Zoom Diamond Runner	1	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>					
2	This Fishers Fast	8	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>					
10	Judy Seven	5	5 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>					
1	Menaza	9	3 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1 3/4</sup>					
4	Jj Dashin Hawk	3	$7^{2}$	5 <sup>2 3/4</sup>					
5	Kiddo O Toole	4	6 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>2 3/4</sup>					
8	Redneck Filly	2	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/4	7 <sup>3 1/2</sup>					
6	Drivin Me Nuts	7	8 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>3 1/2</sup>					
9	My Big City Lights	6	10 <sup>4</sup>	9 <sup>4</sup>					
7	I Dash Now	10	9 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	10 <sup>5 3/4</sup>					

Trainers: 3 - Flores, Andreena; 2 - Bohner, Verle; 10 - Almanza, Bonifacio; 1 - Hardy, Edward; 4 - Weeder, Tim; 5 - Clevenger, Carl; 8 - Goedken, Lisa; 6 -

Ness, John; 9 - Gubas, Jim; 7 - Wessels, Regina

Owners: 3 -Alonso Orozco; 2 -Randy L. Garrett; 10 -Manny Silva; 1 - Robeson, H. B. and Luz; 4 -Jess Kalma; 5 -David C. Gonzalez; 8 - Goedken, Lisa M.

and Steger, James R.; 6 - J K Running Horses LLC; 9 -V. David Stone; 7 -Kevin Heims;

## Footnotes

ZOOM DIAMOND RUNNER showed good speed and held well. THIS FISHERS FAST was bumped at the start and rallied. JUDY SEVEN finished well. MENAZA had no mishap. JJ DASHIN HAWK was outrun. KIDDO O TOOLE failed to menace. REDNECK FILLY was outfinished. DRIVIN ME NUTS proved no factor. MY BIG CITY LIGHTS was steadied late. I DASH NOW lacked room at the sixteenth marker.

Copyright 2016 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.